TUMBLING
Report + Accounts

For the year ending 31 December 2017

{ev \v".;'_l
LONDON
GYMNASTICS




LONDON GYMNASTICS

Providing the perfect balance of fun, passion and precision

i LONDO
Annual General Meeting Report 2018 bt b
Discipline Tumbling
Prepared By: Paul Welch

Highlights for previous year

London Tumblers managed to achieve medals at international competitions
Record number of entries into the Regional Championships and higher standard.
Introduction of Regional Training sessions and really high demand.

Several of the London gymnasts are members of the National Squad

Even more clubs are entering Regional Championships.

Concerns

e There is always a struggle to get enough judges especially with the introduction of R&C
e The existing problem of finding a full length track. (when we start to get taller gymnasts at higher level).
e Arranging judging courses and having people who will pass.

Looking Forwards:

Currently arranging an introduction to judging course.

We are going to introduce a new improved tumble league programme.
Planning more Regional Training events as this was a huge success.
Coaching Clinics are going to be introduced.

Encourage more participation.




LONDON GYMNASTICS - ACROBATICS & TUMBLING

ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR 1st JANUARY to 31st DECEMBER 2017

Income 2017
Regional Acro Prelims
- Entry Fees 6,429.75
- Door money 4051.18
- Commission 522.35

Regional Tumbling Prelims
- Entry Fees 2,473.50
- kit 221.50

other comp entry fees
Surplus re kit purchases
TOTAL

Expenditure
Regional Acro Prelims

- Venue Hire + catering 2,902.00
- Judges fees & expenses 1,038.54
- Medals/trophies 574.09
- Other exp (refresh, printing, accom. etc) 702.14
Entry to Southern prep comp 1,160.00
Entry to NDP Finals 3,015.00
tumbling kit 555.30
Regional coach expenses / fees 832.50
Other expenses 106.50
Acro stars exp (medals/certs) 192.00
judge/coach education 409.25
TOTAL
Profit/Loss

B/F Balance @ 1/1/2017
+ profit/loss
C/F balance 31/12/17

Note: Includes amount to be Tfd to LG Tumbling TC

Carol Bailey 24/02/2018

13,698.28

11,487.32
2,210.96
6,903.74
2,210.96

9,114.70

4,249.70

2016

5,585.72
3001.63
331.95

2,155.34

530.00
88.37

2,860.00
1,100.40
307.85
776.70

1,060.00
2,550.00
692.50
260.00
327.59
234.87
979.00

11,693.01

11,148.91



