

# **LONDON GYMNASTICS**

Providing the perfect balance of fun, passion and precision



# **Annual General Meeting Report 2018**

\_\_\_\_\_

Discipline	Tumbling
Prepared By:	Paul Welch

## **Highlights for previous year**

- London Tumblers managed to achieve medals at international competitions
- Record number of entries into the Regional Championships and higher standard.
- Introduction of Regional Training sessions and really high demand.
- Several of the London gymnasts are members of the National Squad
- Even more clubs are entering Regional Championships.

#### **Concerns**

- There is always a struggle to get enough judges especially with the introduction of R&C
- The existing problem of finding a full length track. (when we start to get taller gymnasts at higher level).
- Arranging judging courses and having people who will pass.

## **Looking Forwards:**

- Currently arranging an introduction to judging course.
- We are going to introduce a new improved tumble league programme.
- Planning more Regional Training events as this was a huge success.
- Coaching Clinics are going to be introduced.
- Encourage more participation.

## **LONDON GYMNASTICS - ACROBATICS & TUMBLING**

## ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR 1st JANUARY to 31st DECEMBER 2017

Income	2017		2016	
Regional Acro Prelims				
- Entry Fees	6,429.75		5,585.72	
- Door money	4051.18		3001.63	
- Commission	522.35		331.95	
Regional Tumbling Prelims				
- Entry Fees	2,473.50		2,155.34	
- kit	221.50			
other comp entry fees			530.00	
Surplus re kit purchases			88.37	
TOTAL	1;	3,698.28	00.07	11,693.01
		,		,
Expenditure				
Regional Acro Prelims				
<ul> <li>Venue Hire + catering</li> </ul>	2,902.00		2,860.00	
- Judges fees & expenses	1,038.54		1,100.40	
- Medals/trophies	574.09		307.85	
- Other exp (refresh, printing, accom. etc)	702.14		776.70	
Entry to Southern prep comp	1,160.00		1,060.00	
Entry to NDP Finals	3,015.00		2,550.00	
tumbling kit	555.30		692.50	
Regional coach expenses / fees	832.50		260.00	
Other expenses	106.50		327.59	
Acro stars exp (medals/certs)	192.00		234.87	
judge/coach education	409.25		979.00	
TOTAL	1	1,487.32		11,148.91
Profit/Loss	:	2,210.96		
B/F Balance @ 1/1/2017		6,903.74		
+ profit/loss	2	2,210.96		
C/F balance 31/12/17	,	9,114.70		
Note: Includes amount to be Tfd to LG Tumblin	4,249.70			

Carol Bailey 24/02/2018